Social media users from Facebook, Twitter and 

Instagram were chosen for this investigation. These social 

media users were randomly selected from the named social 

media platforms. Since the study was quantitative in 

nature, the researchers reached a saturation point with 

Thousand-Five hundred (1500) respondents of both males 

and female with age category from 18 to 70 years. 

Saturation refers to the point where no new information is 

obtained from respondents. This included selecting Nine 

hundred (900) Facebook users, Two hundred and Fifty

[...]

structured questions. Questionnaires are designed to 

systematically collect data from a sample of individuals 

to analyze and draw conclusions about a large population 

or group. The data for the study was collected through 

online questionnaire for Thousand five hundred (1500) 

respondents. The questionnaire was disseminated via 

platform-specific community groups, targeted 

advertisements, and direct messaging, to the respondents 

to give their opinion about the Role of Social Media in 

spreading Fake news. The questionnaire administration